was conducted at Mid-Del Public Schools - Country Estates Elementary School. The initial 

sampling event occurred on August 20, 2024. The resampling event occurred on August 1, 2025.  

In the initial sampling sixty-two (62) outlets were tested resulting in a total of one hundred 

twenty-four (124) samples being sent to the lab. 

• Twenty-one (21) samples had no detectable level of lead. 

• Ninety-four (94) samples had a low detection of lead between 1.0 and 14.9 µg/L. 

• Nine (9) samples had a high detection of lead equal to or above 15.0 µg/L.